Document Control Number: SEN-0397-B-EN 1 / 2
EC Declaration of Conformity
The undersigned, representing the manufacturer and the authorised representative established within the
Community
Rockwell Automation, Inc.
1201 South 2nd Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204
U.S.A.

3) Yes = Products are certified to this directive
N/R = This directive is not applicable to this product
MODEL NOMENCLATURE:
440P-M SL B 13 M9
1 2 3 4 5
1 Designates Product Type
440P-M – 30mm metal position (limit) switch
2 Operator Type
AL – Adjustable lever
AR – Adjustable rod lever
DP – Dome plunger
MH – Short lever, metal roller
RP – Roller plunger
SL –  Short lever, plastic roller
SR – Spring rod
TA – Telescopic arm
3 Designates Contact Type
S – Snap action
B – Slow break before make
M – Slow make before break
4 Designates Contact Configuration
11 – 1 N.C. safety contact + 1 N.O. auxiliary contact
13 – 3 N.C. safety contacts + 1 N.O. auxiliary contact
22 – 2 N.C. safety contacts + 2 N.O. auxiliary contacts
04 – 4 N.C. safety contacts
5 Designates Termination Type
E – 1/2 inch NPT conduit
B – M20 conduit
D4 – 4 pin DC micro connector
M9 – 12 pin (9 wire) M23 connector
N5 – 5 pin mini connector